A la suite de l'augmentation de capital de la société en date du 3 juin 2010, Monsieur Marc HOFFMANN est devenu
associé de VAUBAN Management S.C.

L'article 5 des statuts de la société a été modifié donnant lieu aux statuts coordonnés comme suit:

« Art. 5. Le capital social est fixé à soixante-trois mille deux cents euros (63.200 EUR), représenté par six mille trois
cent vingt (6.320) parts sociales ayant une valeur nominale de dix euros (10 EUR) chacune.»

Pour mention aux fins de la publication au Mémorial, Recueil des Sociétés et Associations.

Pour VAUBAN Management S.C.
Société civile

Référence de publication: 2013073146/15.

[...]

shareholders proportionally to the shares of the Company held by them or to the sole shareholder, as the case may be.

Art. 25. All matters not governed by these articles of incorporation shall be determined in accordance with the law
of August 10 th , 1915 on commercial companies and amendments thereto.

Subscription and Payment

All of the fifteen thousand (15,000) shares have been subscribed by CVI Leeds Resi I S.a r.l. as aforementioned, for a
total price of fifteen thousand pound sterling (GBP 15,000), entirely allocated to the share capital.

All the shares have been entirely paid-in by a contribution in cash, so that the amount of fifteen thousand pound sterling
(GBP 15,000) is as of now available to the Company, as it has been justified to the undersigned notary.

Transitional dispositions

The first financial year shall begin on the date of the incorporation of the Company and shall terminate on 31 st

December 2013.

Expenses

The expenses, costs, remunerations or charges, in any form whatsoever, which are to be borne by the Company or
which shall be charged to it as a result of its incorporation, are estimated at approximately one thousand four hundred
euro (EUR 1,400).

Resolutions of the sole shareholder

Immediately after the incorporation of the Company, the above-named person, representing the entire subscribed
capital and exercising the powers of the meeting, passed the following resolutions:

1. The registered office of the Company shall be 11-13, boulevard de la Foire, L-1528 Luxembourg.

[...]

unique ou, le cas échéant, du conseil de gérance. La Société peut ouvrir des agences ou succursales dans toutes autres
localités du pays ou dans tous autres pays.

B. Capital social - Parts sociales

Art. 6. Le capital social est fixé à la somme de quinze mille livre sterling (GBP 15.000), représentés par quinze mille
(15.000) parts sociales, d'une valeur de une livre sterling (GBP 1) chacune.

Chaque part sociale donne droit à une voix dans les délibérations des assemblées générales ordinaires et extraordi-
naires.

Art. 7. Le capital social pourra, à tout moment, être modifié moyennant accord de la majorité des associés représentant

[...]

Le premier exercice social commence à la date des présentes et prendra fin le 31 décembre 2013.

Frais

Les parties ont évalué le montant des frais et dépenses, rémunérations et charges, sous quelque forme que ce soit,
qui incombent à la Société ou qui sont mis à charge à raison de sa constitution, à environ mille quatre cents euros (1.400.-
EUR).

Résolutions de l'associé unique

Immédiatement après la constitution de la Société, la comparante précitée, représentant l'intégralité du capital social
et exerçant les pouvoirs de l'assemblée, a pris les résolutions suivantes:

1. Le siège social de la Société est établi au 11-13, Boulevard de la Foire, L-1528 Luxembourg.

[...]

by the Laws or by the Articles of Incorporation, as the case may be pursuant to article 29 of the Articles of Incorporation.

Chapter II. Capital, Shares

Art. 5. Issued Capital. The issued capital of the Company is set at twelve thousand five hundred euro (EUR 12,500.-)
divided into twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) shares with a nominal value of one euro (EUR 1.-) each, all of which
are fully paid up.

The rights and obligations attached to the shares shall be identical except to the extent otherwise provided by the
Articles of Incorporation or by the Laws.

In addition to the issued capital, there may be set up a premium account to which any premium paid on any share in